

INDIAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS National Respiratory Chapter



Registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860Registration No District Shahdara /Society/946/2017

Registered office: Office No 5, CSC, DDA market, Pocket-I, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095

Dr NK Kalappanavar Dr S.S. Rawat Chairperson Chairperson Elect

Dr BS Sharma

Dr Jagdish P. Goyal

Immediate Past Chairperson Secretary

Dr Mukesh Gupta

Treasurer

Website: www.iapnrc.com Email: admin@iapnrc.com;

secretaryrespiratorychapter@gmail.com

Respicon 2025 Bid

Bid is hereby invited from the IAP National Respiratory Chapter state branches for hosting annual conference Respicon 2025, The executive board of IAP National Respiratory Chapter will select the venue from amongst the bid received. The guidelines can be downloaded from the IAP National Respiratory Chapter website www.iapnrc.com

The bidding branch thus selected will be informed of their selection after subsequent meeting of executive board. Each biding branch will be invited to make a small power point presentation with the help of EB member from their state not exceeding 10 slides highlighting the important points mentioned in the application form for the consideration of Executive Board Members of 2024.

The last date for submission of Bid is 15-07-2024.

Note: Application should be accompanied with a Cheque of Rs. 1 lac only as bidding fee, payable to IAP National Respiratory chapter. Bid fee of unsuccessful bidders would be returned. Money can also be transferred in IAPNRC Account by NEFT.

Account Name: Indian Academy of Pediatrics National Respiratory Chapter

Account No: 3717898204

Name of Bank: Central Bank of India

Branch Name: Pratap Nagar, Sheopur Road, Jaipur

Kindly fill the attached google form for the Respicon Bid application https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ZmTE72M9XUWPJpvoK4jI7RqPnBDeKum6g_nVI5zOabg/edit

Dr N.K. Kalappanavar, Chairperson

Dr Jagdish Goyal, Secretary